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N. NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST

§ | WELL RECORD

’ t I ' ’ Mail to State Geologist, Santa Fe, New Mexico, not more than ten days
after completion of well. Indicate questionable data by fol-
lowing it with (7)., Submit in duplicate.

AREA 640 ACRES
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

Company ...Gynay. 011 C ompany Address mla;'_gklahm
Send correspondence to..Gypa7.01l. .Company..... Address Hobbs,~liew ..... Mexiee

4 in. NE/4 of SeC.. BB T....1B0S. ...,
r.38=E N wm p u, Hobbs Oil Field Len ...County.
If State land the oil and gas lease is No. Assignment No.
I patented land the owner is Ve Le. 0im08 Address,............Hﬁh'i.ﬂ.,.....iiﬂﬂ...i.i“fﬁnOO
The 10SS€€ S Gypsy. 01l upavsny Addrezs.......Tulss,. Cklahoma
If not state or patented land, give status
Drilling commonced.....X" illihﬁ__gﬂ"! " n/ m/z?‘@Drﬂlmg was completed..... 1 9%29/ 24 T L S
Name of drilling contractor.. . LOf®lend Bro8e. . . . oo , Address..... m]!lﬁ%,.....gﬁlﬂhom
Elevation akove sea level at top of casing....... 642" feet.
The infcrmation given is to e kept confidential until Hot Confidential 19.......

) . OIL SANDS OR ZONES -
No. 1, from..Anhydrite.1610! No. 4, from Brown Lime.. ... to.. 26820
No. 2, from. 321t to. 2720 No. 5, from.BTOWNR Sand 3206
No. 3, from Salt Base t0.. 2685 No. 6, from.TOPYY Line . 4009

TIMPORTANT WATER SANDS

NO. 1, frOMeeeeeeeeeeeee e e to No. 3, from to.

No. 2, from - to No. 4, from to

CASING RECORD

‘ PERFORA
SIZE Pvggll’qgg'r %Eé‘%ﬁ’é% MAKE | AMOUNT Ké%%gp eor %II:(I)JL%LED TROM TE:O PURPOSE
13-5/8 -;Zog 8 S8 2857 | None Cement off wa
9=5/2| 38 8 SS | 2739 Halliburton Protect Salt
" "
7. |24 | 10 | SS 13970 ol )11 String
3 9,2 | 11} 38 {4155 | None "low String
_MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
SIZE WHERE SET | NO. SACKS OF CEMENT METHOD USED MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED
13-3/8" 265 200 a Urton
Te=5/F D730 380 -
7 | 3870 150 v
PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug—Material. ... i e Length...... Depth Set
Adapters—Material Size
- SHOOTING RECORD
SIZE SHELL USED EXPLOSIVE USED QUANTITY DATE DEPTH SHOT | DEPTH CLEANED OUT
TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from 0, feet to 41'7!5 ........ feet, and from feet to feet
Cable tocls were used from fzet to feet, and from feet to. feet
PRODUCTION
11/15/34
duci " 19,y
Fut to producing ”S!Eeantial }g'g 100
The production of the first 24 hours was.. .....‘Qarr Is of fluid of which.......cowunnGo WAS Qil; w2000,
emulsion ; . % water; and..............gp sediment. Gravity, Be 56’4
If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours 15 ’714’201 Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas
¥
Rock pressure, 1bs. per sq. in. 1180#
EMPLOYES
Ry L, Morgan Driller C. R, Reese . Driller
Jack Reyno}.{la Driller , Drilier

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE
I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work
done on it so far as can be determined from available gecords.

Subscribed, and sworn to before me this / G i} Name @%% 4
Z Q/y I NI & £y 192 v District Superintgﬂient

Position

/of fy! a 011 c v‘
I8y
ﬂ/ 7N Q é( rd fy{ QL/‘ — Representing . . omp an,

4

/‘ /4 /Z/Q/( / f ZL( K’/J/ NO&W-MC Company or Operator.

/ /P’i\

My commission’ expires




FORMATION RECORD

FROM

TO

THICKNESS
IN FEET | FORMATION

1408
1541

1640
1720
2020
2548
2679
2781
2063
3100
3208
3215
3230
3346
3485
3630
3688
3764
3905
3920
3975
4036
4081
4121
4162

277
287
794
1100
1350
1408
1541
1593
» 40
1720
2020
25456
2679
2761
2953
3100
3205
3218

. 3230

3346

- 3485

5630
3688
3764
29085
3920
3975
4038
4081

4121

4184
4175

~1- Shale and shells
i Red Bed

. Red Bed

! Red Bed

Red Bed

'~ Red Bed

' Red Bed

' Red Bed & Line
Lime & RedRed
Lime & Red Red
Salt

Salt

Salt & S hells
An hydrite

Lime & Anhydrite
Anhydrite
Anhydrite
Bowers Sand
Anhydrite
Anhydrite
Anhydrite
Anhydrite
Anhydrite
Snhrdrite
. Lime .
. Lime

Lime Set 7" at 3970!
Lime )
8and & linmse
TAme

Broken Sand & Lime




